Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

Attorney Docket No. 086315-000000US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ι

United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)								
Nicholas M. O'Loughlin	Name: Sunbeam Corporation Limited								
	Internal Address:								
Execution Date(s) September 16, 2004	Street Address: Units 5 & 6								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	o 13 Lord Street								
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Botany								
Assignment Merger									
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New South Wales								
Government Interest Assignment									
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip: 2019								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No								
4. Application or patent number(s):									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
10/894,413									
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents									
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:								
Name: J. Georg Seka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00								
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card								
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,									
Eighth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)								
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information								
State: California Zip: 94111-3834	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date								
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430								
Fax Number: (415) 576-0300	Authorized User Name Townsend and								
Email Address: jgs@townsend.com	Townsend and Crew LLP								
9. Signature: Kaven Bubyak Dows October 28, 2004									
Signature Date Karen B. Dow Total number of pages including cover 2									
Karen B. Dow Total number of pages including cover 2 Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 29,684 sheet, attachments, and documents: 2									

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

US sole (After Application Filed)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, 1 Nicholas Michael O'Loughlin an Australian Citizen

residing at 2/151 Blair Street, Bondi, New South Wales 2026, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Sunbeam Corporation Limited

a corporation of Australian ACN 000 006 771

having a place of business at Units 5 & 6, 13 Lord Street, Botany, New South Wales 2019, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

A Juice Extractor

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by me on 15 July 2004

and which has been accorded Application No. 10/894413

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignce or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignce or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Nicholas Michael O'Loughlin By:

Date: 16 . 07 . 2004

PATENTLIBM]31900.doc:JZD REEL: 015309 FRAME: 0083

			-					·		
Townsend					ancisco, Califo	mia	San Diego			
		and		Tel 415 576-0200						
ТОЖ	7N	SEND			lto, California 0 326-2400		12730 High Bluff Drive, Suite 400			
		and			L Creek, Califor 5 472-5000	nia	San Diego, California 92130 Tel 858 350-6100			
	C	CREW			r. Colorado					
		LLP		Tel 303	Fax 858 350-6111					
				Seattle, Washington Tel 206 467-9600						
FACSIMILE COVER SHEET										
Date:			<u>_</u>	Client & Matter Number: No. Pages (in			cluding this one):			
October 28, 2004				086315-00000	ous	3				
To:	То:					Confirmation Phone Number:				
Assignme	ent	Division		703-306-599	5					
U.S. Pater	nt a	nd Trademark	Office		- 1					
From: Ti	m F	arker for J. Geo	org Seka					(6100)		
Message: Please record the attached Assignment and fax to us the confirmation information. Please contact me at 858-350-6109 if there are any questions. Thank you. Tim Parker Assistant to J. Georg Seka 60336474 v1										
Original Will;		BE SENT BY MAIL	BE SENT BY FEDE	VOVERNIGHT COURIER	BE SE	NT BY MESSENGE	R X	NOT BE SENT		
Faxed: Return to: Timothy S. Parker - (6100)										
	prob	lems with reception	i please call Fax Ser	vices at extension						
Important This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and/or exempt from disclosure by applicable law or court order. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the United States Postal Service. Thank you. 60336474 v1 PATENT										
REC	OF	DED: 10/28/2	004	REEL: 015309 FRAME: 0084						